

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2536 of 1986

Appellant :- Mohd. Shafi And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- T. Rathore, Mohd. Shabbir, Mohd. Tasleem

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

As prayed by counsel for the appellants, list on 07.09.2022.

Office to send a letter to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bareilly to remit the lower court record, positively by the next date fixed.

Order Date :- 18.8.2022

Nadim