

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2536 of 1986

Appellant :- Mohd. Shafi And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- T. Rathore, Mohd. Shabbir, Mohd. Tasleem

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State.

Issue reminder to District Magistrate, Bareilly/CJM, Bareilly for compliance of the order dated 18.8.2022.

List on 1.11.2022.

Order Date :- 7.9.2022

S.K.