

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2536 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Mohd. Shafi And Others

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** T. Rathore, Mohd. Shabbir, Mohd. Tasleem

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.**

Issue summons to the appellant for appearance before this Court either personally or through his counsel through C.J.M. concerned for next date of listing.

List on 21.08.2023

**Order Date :-** 1.8.2023

Ishan