

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2536 of 1986

Appellant :- Mohd. Shafi And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- T. Rathore, Mohd. Shabbir, Mohd. Tasleem

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

As per office report dated 4.9.2023, appellant No. 2, Jamil Ahmad had died one year ago. A detail report has been submitted by C.J.M., Bareilly in this regard, which is on record.

Present appeal stands abated for appellant No. 2.

List on 26.9.2023.

Order Date :- 5.9.2023

T. Sinha