



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2536 of 1986

Mohd. Shafi And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mohd. Shabbir, Mohd. Tasleem, T. Rathore

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Sri Virendra Kumar Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant No. 1 today, which is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant No. 1 wants time to file Recall Application to recall the order dated 11.12.2025.

List on 6.2.2026 showing the name of Shri Virendra Kumar Singh as counsel for the appellant No. 1.

January 27, 2026

T. Sinha

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.)